

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C) No. 106 of 2024 with  
MC(WP(C) No. 64 of 2024**

Shri Lairenjam Maipak Singh & 2 Ors.

.....Petitioner/s

- Versus -

State of Manipur & 15 Ors.

.... Respondent/s

BEFORE  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

**Order**

**06.03.2024**

[1] Mr. S. Dijeshwor, learned counsel for the petitioners, seeks some more time for taking steps with respect to private respondents. The same may be done within one week.

[2] List on 22.04.2024.

**JUDGE**

*Kh. Joshua Maring*