

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C)No.106 of 2024

With

MC(WP(C))No.64 of 2024

Shri Lairenjam Maipak Singh & 2 Ors.

...Petitioners

- Versus-

State of Manipur & 15 Ors.

...Respondents

BEFORE
HON'BLE JUSTICE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA
ORDER

22.04.2024.

[1] Mr. Shyam Sharma, learned GA prays for four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

[2] Mr. H. S Paonam, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner has no objection.

[3] Learned senior counsel for the petitioner submits that he may be permitted to serve the private respondents by way of any available mode including dasti. The prayer is allowed.

[4] List on 27.05.2024.

[5] Earlier interim order is extended till the next date.

JUDGE

John Kom