

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

MC(WP(C))No.292 of 2024

With

WP(C)No.106 of 2024

MOHD MANIRUDDIN

...Applicant

- Versus-

Lairenjam Maipak Singh & 16 Ors.

...Respondents

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA
ORDER

24.06.2024.

[1] Mr. N. Surendrajit, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that connected writ petition being WP(C)No.137 of 2024 is inadvertently not listed today and prays that the same may be listed along with these matters.

[2] Accordingly, list these matters along with WP(C)No.137 of 2024 on 01.07.2024.

JUDGE

John Kom